DATA SHEET
GENERAL PURPOSE CHIP RESISTORS
RC1218
5%, 1%
RoHS compliant
Pr
od
uc

in products/production
z Halogen Free Epoxy
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code of a RC1218
chip resistor, value 56 X with
±1% tolerance, supplied in 7-inch
tape reel is: RC1218FK-0756R(L).
NOTE
1. All our RSMD products meet RoHS
compliant. "LFP" of the internal 2D reel
label mentions "Lead Free Process"
2. On customized label, "LFP" or specific
symbol printed and the optional "L" at
the end of GLOBAL PART NUMBER /
12NC can be added (both are on
customer request)
 Resistance rule of global part
number
Resistance code rule Example
0R 0R = Jumper
XRXX
(1 to 9.76 Ω)
1R = 1 Ω
1R5 = 1.5 Ω
9R76 = 9.76 Ω
XXRX
(10 to 97.6 Ω)
10R = 10 Ω
97R6 = 97.6 Ω
XXXR
(100 to 976 Ω) 100R = 100 Ω
XKXX
(1 to 9.76 KΩ)
1K = 1,000 Ω
9K76 = 9760 Ω
XMXX
(1 to 9.76 MΩ)
1M = 1,000,000 Ω
9M76= 9,760,000 Ω
Chip Resistor Surface Mount
 Jul 15, 2008  V.2
Product specification
3
8
SERIES
RC
1218 (RoHS Compliant)
PPHHYYCCOOMMPP  BBRRAANNDD  oorrddeerriinngg  ccooddeess
Both GLOBAL PART NUMBER (preferred) and 12NC (traditional) codes are acceptable to order Phycomp
brand products.
GLOBAL PART NUMBER (PREFERRED)
For detailed information of GLOBAL PART NUMBER and ordering example, please refer to page 2.
Resistance decade (3) Last digit
0.01 to 0.0976 X 0
0.1 to 0.976 X 7
1 to 9.76 X 8
10 to 97.6 X 9
100 to 976 X 1
1 to 9.76 KX 2
10 to 97.6 KX 3
100 to 976 KX 4
1 to 9.76 MX 5
10 to 97.6 MX 6
Example: 0.02 X = 0200 or 200
 0.3 X = 3007 or 307
 1 X = 1008 or 108
 33 KX = 3303 or 333
 10 MX = 1006 or 106
 Last digit of 12NC
(1) The resistors have a 12-digit ordering code starting with 2322.
(2) The subsequent 4 or 5 digits indicate the resistor tolerance and
packaging.
(3) The remaining 4 or 3 digits represent the resistance value with the
last digit indicating the multiplier as shown in the table of
“Last digit of 12NC”.
(4) "L" is optional symbol (Note).
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code of a PRC201 resistor, value 56 X with ±1% tolerance,
supplied in tape of 4,000 units per reel is: 232273575609(L) or
RC1218FK-0756R(L).
NOTE
1. All our RSMD products are RoHS compliant. "LFP" of the internal 2D reel label mentions "Lead Free Process"
2. On customized label, "LFP" or specific symbol printed and the optional "L" at the end of GLOBAL PART
NUMBER / 12NC can be added (both are on customer request)
12NC CODE
       2322 XXX  XXXXX  L
             (1)                                (2)         (3)         (4)
EMBOSSED TAPE ON REEL (units) (2) TYPE/
1218
START
IN (1)
TOL.
(%)
RESISTANCE
RANGE  4,000
PRC201 2322 ±5% 1 to 1 MΩ  735 64xxx
PRC201 2322 ±1% 1 to 1 MΩ  735 7xxxx
Jumper 2322 - 0 Ω  735 90007
Chip Resistor Surface Mount
 Jul 15, 2008  V.2
Product specification
4
8
SERIES
RC
1218 (RoHS Compliant)
CONSTRUCTION
The resistor is constructed on top
of a high-grade ceramic body.
Internal metal electrodes are added
on each end to make the contacts to
the thick film resistive element. The
composition of the resistive element
is a noble metal imbedded into a
glass and covered by a second glass
to prevent environment influences.
The resistor is laser trimmed to the
rated resistance value. The resistor
is covered with a protective epoxy
coat, finally the two external
terminations (matte tin on Ni-
barrier) are added. See fig.3
DIMENSIONS
TYPE RC1218
L (mm) 3.10 ± 0.10
W (mm) 4.60 ± 0.10
H (mm) 0.55 ± 0.10
I1 (mm) 0.45 ± 0.20
I2 (mm) 0.40 ± 0.20
Table 1
overcoat